		Docket No.: 42610-2200		
C)RM_PT(=-1595 (Modified)		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0 51-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ⊇8A/RE		Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
<i>Fab ser ings</i> → → ▼ 102429	530		▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please rec			
. Name of conveying party(ies): Tsumeyoshi Yuasa, Yoshiro Yamane and Masanori Kobay		e and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
4.11.03	į.	Name: Kawasaki Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
4110)	Addre	ess: 1-1, Higashikawas	aki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
Additic hall names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Kobe-s	shi	<u> </u>	
3. Nat ire of conveyance:			8	
☑ / ssignment			11.8	
☐ ⊆ecurity Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e City:	Hyogo	State/Prov.:	
□ Other	Coun	try: Japan	ZIP: 650-8670 ⁵	
Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Additiona	al name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
23/20 3 GTON11 00000136 192814 10411858		571		
FC:80 1 40.00 CH Additional nun	nbers \sqcup	Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total	number of applications	and patents involved:	
Nane: Joseph W. Price	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 25,124		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: SNELL & WILMER	С	redited or debited to de	eposit account	
192 Main Street, Suite 1200	⊠ A	Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account	
	8. Depo	sit account number:		
Cit: Irvine State/Prov.: CA	19-28	314		
Country: USA ZIP: 92614	(Atta	ach duplicate copy of this pa		
DC	NOT USE THIS S		ge if paying by deposit account)	
			ge if paying by deposit account)	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is of the original document. 	nformation is tru	SPACE	attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	nformation is tru	SPACE ue and correct and any		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

Tsuneyoshi YUASA, Yoshiro YAMANE and Masanori KOBAYASHI, all of HYOGO, JAPAN

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

Two-cycle Combustion Engine Having Two-staged Piston

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

March 25, 2003; and

Whereas,

KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	March	25,	2003	si Tsuneyashi Junsa
Date:	March	25,	2003	st Yoshin Yamane
				si Inasanni Kokayashi
Date:	• .			s/
Date:				s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/11/2003 REEL: 013981 FRAME: 0920